HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

Mrs. Maryzelle Míles Blackwell



Mrs. Maryzelle Miles Blackwell, age 87, departed her earthly life and entered eternal rest on Monday, December 30, 2024 in Roxboro, North Carolina.

She was a native of Person County, North Carolina, born to the union of the late Moses Miles and the late Ida Mae Holloway Miles.

Mrs. Maryzelle Miles Blackwell leaves to cherish her memory her children Thomas Blackwell, Raynard Blackwell, Maria Stanfield (Reginald) and Valarie Garner; grandchildren: RT Blackwell (Rhondetta), Redrick McGhee, Raynard Blackwell II, Ihesha Lessa (Evan) and Reginald Stanfield (Alexis); seventeen great-grandchildren; three great-great grandchildren; and numerous loving additional relatives and friends.

HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

Viewing

Friday, January 3, 2025 1:00 PM until 6:00 PM (The Family will be present from 5:00 PM until 6:00 PM) Hester, Whitted and Daye Funeral Home 603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 Phone: (336) 599-0104

> **Funeral Service** Saturday, January 4, 2025 12:00 Noon Shady Hill Baptist Church 1500 Old Durham Road Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 *Phone: (336) 599-7454*

Pastor Eddie Fuller, Sr., Senior Pastor and Officiant Reverend Dr. James A. Richmond, Pastor Emeritus and Eulogist

> <u>Burial</u> Blackwell Family Cemetery 1222 Old Durham Road Roxboro, North Carolina

